

BID TAB

PROJECT: Cottonwood Trail Segment G

BID: #2009-113-4578

LIMITS: Trail Transportation Link, Section G

DATE: 09/29/2009

PROJECT MANAGER: Tushar Solanki, P.E.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	DCI CONTRACTING, INC.		IORTH STAR CONSTRUCTION, INC		LINDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		TEXAS STANDARD CONSTRUCT		OMEGA CONTRACTING, INC.		REBCON, INC.		ARK CONTRACTING SERVICES		AUSTIN FILTER SYSTEMS, INC.		KEN-DO CONTRACTING, LP		REYES GROUP		PAEE CORPORATION		K-ROCK MASONRY			
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	BASE BID																												
	GENERAL SHEETS																												
100	2001	PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY	AC	4.07	\$4,000.00	\$16,280.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,840.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,840.00	\$4,900.00	\$19,943.00	\$2,619.62	\$10,661.85	\$10,750.00	\$43,752.50	\$7,500.00	\$30,525.00	\$35,000.00	\$142,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,210.00	\$21,300.00	\$86,691.00	\$12,285.01	\$49,999.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	
104	2036	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	390	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$9.00	\$3,510.00	\$8.00	\$3,120.00	\$6.00	\$2,340.00	\$14.41	\$5,619.90	\$8.00	\$3,120.00	\$12.00	\$4,680.00	\$4.50	\$1,755.00	\$7.50	\$2,925.00	\$8.00	\$3,120.00	\$15.00	\$8,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
110	2001	EXCAVATION SPECIAL	CY	2,100	\$9.00	\$18,900.00	\$17.00	\$35,700.00	\$13.00	\$27,300.00	\$12.00	\$25,200.00	\$9.62	\$20,202.00	\$13.00	\$27,300.00	\$17.00	\$35,700.00	\$23.00	\$48,300.00	\$6.50	\$13,650.00	\$25.00	\$52,500.00	\$18.00	\$37,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
132	2004	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY B)	CY	350	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$26.00	\$9,100.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$28.00	\$9,800.00	\$41.51	\$14,528.50	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$28.00	\$9,800.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$4.50	\$1,575.00	\$43.00	\$15,050.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
132	2008	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY D)	CY	6,803	\$18.00	\$122,454.00	\$27.00	\$183,681.00	\$47.00	\$319,741.00	\$23.00	\$156,469.00	\$36.63	\$242,390.89	\$2.00	\$13,606.00	\$27.00	\$183,681.00	\$44.00	\$299,332.00	\$28.50	\$503,855.00	\$68.00	\$462,604.00	\$31.50	\$214,294.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	
500	2001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$189,155.09	\$189,155.09	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
502	2005	BARR. SIGNS & TRF HANDLE (TY 3)	MO	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,991.30	\$23,895.60	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,085.00	\$25,020.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
504		FIELD OFFICE	MO	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$778.41	\$9,340.92	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,650.00	\$31,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$39,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
550	2003	8' CHAIN LINK FENCING (REMOVE)	LF	537	\$3.00	\$1,611.00	\$3.00	\$1,611.00	\$4.00	\$2,148.00	\$0.50	\$268.50	\$7.42	\$3,978.54	\$2.50	\$1,275.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$11.00	\$5,907.00	\$4.00	\$1,644.00	\$5.00	\$2,148.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	SS-8	TREE PROTECTION	LF	2,948	\$2.00	\$5,896.00	\$1.00	\$2,948.00	\$2.00	\$5,896.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.77	\$8,165.96	\$1.50	\$4,422.00	\$1.25	\$3,687.50	\$1.60	\$2,560.00	\$1.45	\$2,415.00	\$4.00	\$16,400.00	\$2.40	\$4,920.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	SS-7	TREE TRANSPLANT	EA	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$641.64	\$4,491.48	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$820.00	\$5,740.00	\$998.00	\$6,986.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,530.00	\$10,710.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		TRAIL/PAVING PLANS																											
403	2001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	2,000	\$11.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$16.59	\$33,180.00	\$29.00	\$58,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$2.30	\$4,600.00	\$10.76	\$21,520.00	\$21.00	\$42,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
423	2012	RETAINING WALL (CAST-IN-PLACE)	SF	6,100	\$45.00	\$274,500.00	\$40.00	\$244,000.00	\$28.00	\$170,800.00	\$65.00	\$396,500.00	\$39.51	\$241,011.00	\$51.00	\$311,100.00	\$50.00	\$305,000.00	\$58.00	\$353,800.00	\$42.50	\$259,250.00	\$70.00	\$427,000.00	\$25.00	\$125,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	SS-9	PRE-CAST MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	26,244	\$34.00	\$892,296.00	\$35.00	\$918,540.00	\$24.70	\$648,226.80	\$36.00	\$944,784.00	\$34.46	\$904,368.24	\$40.00	\$1,049,760.00	\$35.00	\$918,540.00	\$27.50	\$721,710.00	\$47.45	\$1,245,277.80	\$37.00	\$971,028.00	\$52.00	\$1,364,688.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
432	2002	RIPRAP (CONC) (5')	CY	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$278.00	\$1,668.00	\$316.65	\$1,899.90	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$445.00	\$2,670.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
531	2004	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	SY	6,035	\$35.00	\$211,225.00	\$39.00	\$235,365.00	\$40.00	\$241,400.00	\$36.00	\$217,260.00	\$33.39	\$201,508.65	\$42.00	\$253,470.00	\$36.00	\$217,260.00	\$48.00	\$289,680.00	\$33.75	\$203,681.25	\$50.00	\$301,750.00	\$40.50	\$244,417.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	1000	SS-3 CONC. COLUMN FACIA STONE TYPE A	SF	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$39.00	\$5,850.00	\$22.13	\$3,319.50	\$33.00	\$4,950.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$29.00	\$4,350.00	\$87.00	\$13,050.00	\$77.00	\$11,550.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	1001	SS-3 CONC. COLUMN FACIA STONE TYPE B	SF	210	\$22.00	\$4,620.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$39.00	\$5,190.00	\$22.13	\$4,847.30	\$27.50	\$5,775.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$29.00	\$6,090.00	\$29.00	\$6,390.00	\$77.00	\$16,170.00	\$40.00	\$9,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	1002	SS-3 CONC. CURB WALL FACIA STONE TYPE C	SF	540	\$25.00	\$13,500.00	\$15.00	\$8,100.00	\$78.00	\$42,120.00	\$39.00	\$15,210.00	\$22.13	\$11,950.20	\$28.00	\$13,680.00	\$35.00	\$12,225.00	\$29.00	\$14,550.00	\$29.00	\$14,550.00	\$77.00	\$15,900.00	\$45.00	\$24,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	1001	SS-1 PEDESTRIAN METAL GUARD RAIL	LF	2,990	\$48.00	\$143,520.00	\$60.00	\$179,400.00	\$58.00	\$173,420.00	\$52.00	\$155,480.00	\$51.34	\$153,506.60	\$33.00	\$99,670.00	\$64.00	\$191,360.00	\$67.00	\$120,000.00	\$200.300.00	\$43.00	\$128,570.00	\$45.10	\$194,649.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
550	SP	8' CHAIN LINK FENCING W/ BLACK VINYL COATING	LF	499	\$25.00	\$12,225.00	\$25.00	\$12,225.00	\$25.00	\$12,225.00	\$18.00	\$8,922.00	\$24.34	\$11,902.26	\$20.00	\$9,780.00	\$26.00	\$12,714.00	\$57.00	\$27,873.00	\$42.00	\$20,538.00	\$29.00	\$14,181.00	\$36.68	\$17,936.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	
634	SP	PROJECT SIGNS	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$940.34	\$2,821.02	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
636	2001	ALUMINUM SIGNS	EA	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$195.00	\$2,925.00	\$276.57	\$4,148.55	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
666	2104	REF PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (090MIL)	LF	4,528	\$1.00	\$4,528.00	\$0.75	\$3,396.00	\$0.60	\$2,716.80	\$0.75	\$3,396.00	\$0.55	\$2,490.40	\$0.55	\$2,490.40	\$1.00	\$4,528.00	\$1.00	\$4,528.00	\$0.50	\$2,264.00	\$2.00	\$9,056.00	\$205.00	\$928,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
678	2001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	4,528	\$1.00	\$4,528.00	\$0.10	\$452.80	\$0.25	\$1,132.00	\$0.25	\$625.00	\$0.22	\$996.16	\$0.25	\$1,132.00	\$1.00	\$4,528.00	\$0.20	\$905.60	\$0.50	\$6,792.00	\$1.50	\$2,264.00	\$0.50	\$2,264.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
740		GRAFFITI COATING (FOR EXPOSED FACE OF WALL)	SF	5,150	\$2.00	\$10,300.00	\$0.30	\$1,545.00	\$2.00	\$10,300.00	\$1.00	\$5,150.00	\$0.94	\$4,841.00	\$0.50	\$2,575.00	\$2.00	\$10,300.00	\$0.70	\$3,605.00	\$2.25	\$11,587.50	\$2.00	\$10,300.00	\$2.00	\$10,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		BRIDGES																											
416	2003	DRILL SHAFT (30")	LF	120	\$170.00	\$20,400.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$240.00	\$28,800.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$174.99	\$20,998.80	\$220.00	\$26,400.00	\$180.00	\$21,600.00	\$180.00	\$21,600.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$400.00	\$48,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
420	2003	CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	36.2	\$600.00	\$21,720.00	\$620.00	\$22,440.00	\$950.00	\$34,390.00	\$725.00	\$26,245.00	\$369.03	\$13,358.89	\$700.00	\$25,340.00	\$720.00	\$26,064.00	\$850.00	\$30,770.00	\$675.00	\$20,815.00	\$1,400.00	\$50,680.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
442	2005	METAL FOR STRUCTURES (MISC)	LB	378	\$20.00	\$7,560.00	\$8.00	\$3,024.00	\$37.00	\$13,986.00	\$3.00	\$1,134.00	\$6.64	\$2,509.92	\$20.00	\$7,560.00	\$6.00	\$2,268.00	\$6.00	\$2,268.00	\$8.25	\$3,118.50	\$12.00	\$4,536.00	\$300.00	\$113,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
4007	2003	PEDESTRIAN TRUSS BRIDGE SPAN (150')	EA	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$179,000.00	\$179,000.00	\$175,841.55	\$175,841.55	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$227,256.00						

BID TAB

PROJECT: Cottonwood Trail Segment G

BID: #2009-113-4578

LIMITS: Trail Transportation Link, Section G

DATE:09/29/2009

PROJECT MANAGER: Tushar Solanki, P.E.

		DCI CONTRACTING, INC.		IORTH STAR CONSTRUCTION, INC		LINDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		TEXAS STANDARD CONSTRUCT		OMEGA CONTRACTING, INC.		REBCON, INC.		ARK CONTRACTING SERVICES		AUSTIN FILTER SYSTEMS, INC.		KEN-DO CONTRACTING, LP		REYES GROUP		PAEE CORPORATION		K-ROCK MASONRY						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION					
LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION																														
161	2003	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4")	CY	88	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$44.00	\$3,872.00	\$27.00	\$2,376.00	\$36.00	\$3,168.00	\$54.21	\$4,770.48	\$23.00	\$2,024.00	\$42.00	\$3,696.00	\$51.00	\$4,488.00	\$42.53	\$3,742.64	\$66.00	\$5,808.00	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
162	2002	BLOCK SOD (BERMUDA)	SY	1,304	\$5.00	\$6,520.00	\$3.25	\$4,238.00	\$3.00	\$3,912.00	\$2.50	\$3,260.00	\$3.10	\$4,042.40	\$2.75	\$3,586.00	\$3.00	\$3,912.00	\$4.00	\$5,216.00	\$3.10	\$4,042.40	\$4.00	\$5,216.00	\$5.50	\$7,172.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
162	2002	BLOCK SOD (BUFFALO)	SY	101	\$10.00	\$1,010.00	\$5.50	\$555.50	\$12.00	\$1,212.00	\$7.50	\$757.50	\$3.76	\$379.76	\$11.00	\$1,111.00	\$6.00	\$606.00	\$6.00	\$606.00	\$5.46	\$551.46	\$5.00	\$505.00	\$13.98	\$1,411.98	\$0.00	\$0.00		
164	2008	BROADCAST SEED (NATIVE SEED MIX)	SY	13,071.00	\$0.50	\$6,535.50	\$0.20	\$2,614.20	\$0.15	\$1,960.65	\$0.20	\$2,614.20	\$0.70	\$9,149.70	\$0.20	\$2,614.20	\$0.30	\$3,921.30	\$1.30	\$16,992.30	\$0.18	\$2,352.78	\$0.80	\$10,456.80	\$0.50	\$6,535.50	\$0.00	\$0.00		
170	2001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,585.49	\$18,585.49	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
192	2003	MISCANTHUS 'ADAGIO' (GRASS) (3 GAL)	EA	64	\$16.00	\$1,024.00	\$22.00	\$1,408.00	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$23.23	\$1,486.72	\$14.00	\$896.00	\$24.00	\$1,536.00	\$17.00	\$1,088.00	\$12.65	\$800.00	\$23.65	\$1,513.60	\$28.00	\$1,792.00	\$16.35	\$1,046.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
192	2001	WEEPING LOVE GRASS (NATIVE GRASS) (4" POTS)	EA	2,880	\$4.00	\$11,520.00	\$2.50	\$7,200.00	\$2.00	\$5,760.00	\$2.00	\$5,760.00	\$3.10	\$8,928.00	\$2.00	\$5,760.00	\$4.00	\$11,520.00	\$4.40	\$12,672.00	\$3.60	\$13,368.00	\$4.00	\$11,520.00	\$2.32	\$6,681.60	\$0.00	\$0.00		
192	2016	PLANTING BED PREF	SY	784	\$3.00	\$2,352.00	\$2.50	\$1,960.00	\$11.00	\$8,624.00	\$10.00	\$7,840.00	\$4.98	\$3,904.32	\$10.00	\$7,840.00	\$4.00	\$3,136.00	\$3.40	\$2,665.60	\$3.70	\$2,908.80	\$6.00	\$4,704.00	\$11.58	\$9,078.72	\$0.00	\$0.00		
192	2021	FLAMELEAF SUMAC (3 GAL.) (TREE)	EA	16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$31.00	\$496.00	\$36.00	\$576.00	\$32.00	\$512.00	\$24.34	\$389.44	\$31.00	\$496.00	\$24.00	\$384.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$23.65	\$378.40	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$38.63	\$618.08	\$0.00	\$0.00		
192	2023	LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA (65 GAL.) (TREE)	EA	5	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$514.42	\$2,572.10	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$720.00	\$3,600.00	\$447.00	\$2,235.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$490.00	\$2,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
192	2038	MEXICAN PLUM (30 GAL.) (6'-8" HT. MIN.) (MULTI-TR)	EA	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$330.00	\$2,310.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.21	\$22.47	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$210.00	\$1,470.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$210.00	\$1,470.00	\$390.00	\$2,730.00	\$310.00	\$2,170.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
192	2045	RED BUD (OKLAHOMA) (2.5" MIN.) (B&B) (TREE)	EA	5	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$354.01	\$1,770.05	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$279.00	\$1,395.00	\$430.00	\$302.50	\$302.50	\$1,512.50	\$0.00	\$0.00		
192	2046	WAX MYRTLE - (30 GAL.) (B&B) (MULTI-TRUNK TREE)	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$232.32	\$696.96	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$390.00	\$1,170.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$282.00	\$846.00	\$238.35	\$715.05	\$0.00	\$0.00		
192	2048	BUR OAK - (4" CAL. MIN.) (B&B) (TREE)	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$641.64	\$1,283.28	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$478.00	\$956.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$435.25	\$870.50	\$0.00	\$0.00		
192	2048	ELDERICA PINE - (3" CAL. MIN.) (B&B) (TREE)	EA	22	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$370.00	\$8,140.00	\$403.79	\$8,883.38	\$375.00	\$8,250.00	\$440.00	\$9,680.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$447.00	\$9,834.00	\$491.00	\$10,802.00	\$431.52	\$9,493.44	\$0.00	\$0.00		
192	2048	AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE - (3" CAL. MIN.) (B&B) (TREE)	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$470.17	\$940.34	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$447.00	\$894.00	\$571.00	\$1,142.00	\$417.84	\$835.68	\$0.00	\$0.00		
192	2048	SHUMARD RED OAK - (4" CAL. MIN.) (B&B) (TREE)	EA	5	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$575.27	\$2,876.35	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$478.00	\$2,390.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$417.84	\$2,089.20	\$0.00	\$0.00		
192	2012	LANDSCAPE MULCH	CY	82	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$36.00	\$2,952.00	\$24.00	\$1,968.00	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$48.68	\$3,991.76	\$21.00	\$1,722.00	\$45.00	\$3,690.00	\$31.00	\$2,542.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$59.00	\$4,838.00	\$26.60	\$2,181.20	\$0.00	\$0.00		
192	2015	STEEL EDGING	LF	387.0	\$5.00	\$1,935.00	\$3.50	\$1,354.50	\$3.00	\$1,161.00	\$2.00	\$774.00	\$2.66	\$1,029.42	\$2.00	\$774.00	\$3.00	\$1,161.00	\$11.00	\$4,257.00	\$3.10	\$1,199.70	\$3.00	\$1,161.00	\$2.77	\$1,071.99	\$0.00	\$0.00		
MISCELLANEOUS																														
SPL	1001	SS-4	SITE FURNITURE (WATER FOUNTAIN)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,381.39	\$5,381.39	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	1002	SS-4	SITE FURNITURE (TRASH RECEPTACLE)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,210.66	\$2,210.66	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	1003	SS-4	SITE FURNITURE (BIKE RACK)	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$846.79	\$846.79	\$622.00	\$622.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	1004	SS-4	EXERCISE EQUIPMENT (STRETCH BAR)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$846.79	\$846.79	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS						\$2,336,064.50		\$2,467,821.00		\$2,490,188.25		\$2,520,151.70		\$2,550,184.41		\$2,636,705.60		\$2,676,306.30		\$2,903,661.80		\$3,038,922.08		\$3,526,626.30		\$4,035,572.84		\$0.00		
ALTERNATE BID #1																														
REST STOP																														
420	2001	CONC. SEAT WALL	CY	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$320.00	\$3,840.00	\$490.00	\$5,880.00	\$458.61	\$5,503.32	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$920.00	\$11,040.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
531	2004	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5' (6")	SY	128	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$39.00	\$4,992.00	\$36.00	\$4,608.00	\$38.00	\$4,864.00	\$39.10	\$5,004.80	\$50.00	\$6,400.00	\$48.00	\$6,144.00	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$46.50	\$5,952.00	\$50.00	\$6,400.00	\$42.00	\$5,376.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
SPL	1006	SS-3	WALL CAP STONE TYPE C	SF	143	\$25.00	\$3,575.00	\$15.00	\$2,145.00	\$19.00	\$2,717.00	\$43.00	\$6,149.00	\$22.13	\$3,164.59	\$26.00	\$3,718.00	\$30.00	\$4,290.00	\$29.00	\$4,147.00	\$43.00	\$6,149.00	\$77.00	\$11,011.00	\$45.00	\$6,435.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	1007	SS-3	CONC. SEAT WALL FACIA STONE TYPE C	SF	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$43.00	\$21,500.00	\$22.13	\$11,065.00	\$27.00	\$13,500.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$29.00	\$14,500.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$77.00	\$38,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	1005	SS-4	SITE FURNITURE (PICNIC TABLE)	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,190.92	\$2,381.84	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,225.00	\$4,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	1006	SS-4	SITE FURNITURE (TRASH RECEPTACLE)	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,210.66	\$2,210.66	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	1007	SS-4	SITE FURNITURE (BIKE RACK)	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$846.79	\$846.79	\$622.00	\$622.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SPL	1008	SS-4	EXERCISE EQUIPMENT (STRETCH BAR)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$846.79	\$846.79	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID																														